

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office:
P-32, Lower Ground Floor,
South Extension, Part-II,
New Delhi-110049
Ph.: 011-41612881,
M.: 9818295489, 8448864389
Email : contact@jfcindia.com

Date: 01/06/2026

**To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.**

Reference Scrip Code: 958025

ISIN: INE00WJ08019

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed the Newspaper Advertisement of Standalone and consolidated Audited Annual Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2026 published in Financial Express-English National Daily Newspaper.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For JFC Finance (India) Limited

Balkrishn
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

TARC LIMITED

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, C-3, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai,
New Delhi - 110016, India

Tel.: 011-41244300; E-mail: tarc@tarc.in

Website: www.tarc.in; CIN: L70100DL2016PLC390526

AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

The Board of Directors of TARC Limited at its meeting held on May 29, 2026 approved the Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026 and the said financial results along with audit reports are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company website at <https://www.tarc.in/financial-information.php> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code published herewith.

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and are available at their abovementioned websites and Company website.



For TARC Limited
Sd/-
Amar Sarin
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00015937

Date: May 29, 2026
Place: New Delhi

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: E-14, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053 Email: contact@eippl.com

AUDITED ANNUAL STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 04TH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]

(Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results					Consolidated Financial Results	
		Quarter ended March 31, 2026 Audited	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2026 Audited	Previous Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2026 Audited	Previous Year ended March 31, 2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	15,568	1,34,157	18,518	1,73,888	47,427	1,73,888	47,427
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,387	1,20,961	5,614	1,20,343	9,062	1,20,343	9,062
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,387	1,20,961	5,614	1,20,343	9,062	1,20,343	9,062
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,961	91,606	4,460	89,597	6,753	85,563	1,233
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,819)	91,606	(1,22,594)	79,817	(1,20,300)	71,568	(1,86,991)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,07,151	8,14,970	8,27,334	9,07,151	8,27,334	13,19,097	12,47,529
8.	Net worth	8,85,375	8,83,414	7,95,778	8,85,375	7,95,778	12,97,320	12,15,973
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,99,397	5,39,686	5,12,402	4,99,397	5,12,402	4,99,397	5,12,402
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.56:1	0.61:1	0.64:1	0.56:1	0.64:1	0.38:1	0.42
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
1.	Basic:	1.26	58.98	2.87	57.69	4.35	55.09	0.79
2.	Diluted:	0.82	38.36	1.86	37.52	2.81	35.83	0.51
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09	9.93	1.01	0.93	0.88	0.93	0.88
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.61	14.05	1.72	4.46	1.57	4.46	1.57

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2026 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity. (www.eippl.com).
- The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Friday, 29.05.2026.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The audit of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
(a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
(d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.



For Entry India Projects Private Limited
Sd/-
Alok Dhir
Director
DIN: 00034335

Place : New Delhi
Date : 29.05.2026



GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91-22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91-22 4032 3191

Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2026	31-03-2025	31-03-2026	31-03-2025
1.	Total Income from continuing operations	95	92	397	365
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	2,987	(2,128)	5,275	(4,841)
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	2,987	(2,128)	5,275	(4,841)
4.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	2,556	(1,829)	4,502	(7,559)
5.	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-
6.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	2,556	(1,829)	4,502	(7,559)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2,531	(1,835)	4,443	(7,562)
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Re. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
9.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	2,55,411	2,50,968
10.	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Re.1/- each)				
	From continuing operations	2.33*	(1.67)*	4.10	(6.88)
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
	From total operations	2.33*	(1.67)*	4.10	(6.88)

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit and have issued their unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Quarterly and Yearly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
- Information of Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2026	31-03-2025	31-03-2026	31-03-2025
1.	Total income from continuing operations	89	84	368	332
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	31	46	204	204
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	25	35	163	(3,403)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year and Other Comprehensive Income)	25	35	163	(3,403)

Financial Results along with limited review report
Can be accessed by scanning the QR code



On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Pavan Kumar Jain
Director
DIN: 00030098

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29 May 2026

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L52312UP1994PLC022559

Registered Office: B/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002
Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666

Website: www.raghunathintltd.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@rediffmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2026

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				(Rs. in lacs)
		Quarter ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	26.69	27.18	23.82	190.57	26.69	27.18	23.82	190.57	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	10.62	14.45	22.15	105.46	
6.	Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	8.56	13.10	4.85	99.48	10.62	14.45	22.15	105.46	
8.	Equity Share Capital	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	50.002	
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	686.70	-	-	-	1,117.31	
10.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Diluted :	0.17	0.26	0.10	1.99	0.21	0.29	0.44	2.11	

Note : The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2026 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (raghunathintltd.in).



Place: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2026

By the Order of the Board

For Raghunath International Limited

G.N Choudhary

Whole Time Director

DIN 00012883

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049
CIN - U74899DL1995PLC072767, E-mail: contact@jfcindia.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR FOURTH QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

[Regulation 52(2), 52(4) and 52 (8) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data and ratio)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone Financial Results					Consolidated Financial Results	
		Quarter ended on 31-03-2026 Audited	Previous Quarter ended on 31-12-2025 unaudited	Corresponding Quarter ended on 31-03-2025 Audited	Current Year ended 31-03-2026 Audited	Previous Year ended on 31-03-2025 Audited	Current Year ended March 31, 2026 Audited	Previous Year ended on 31-03-2025 Audited
1.	Total Income	26,892	40,004	32,557	98,431	1,00,314	98,431	1,00,314
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(52,056)	24,431	(1,54,129)	(8,163)	(1,02,871)	(8,163)	(1,02,870)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(52,056)	24,431	(1,54,129)	(8,163)	(1,02,871)	(8,163)	(1,02,870)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(38,989)	17,467	(1,18,204)	(6,353)	(76,401)	(6,353)	(76,400)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(67,015)	17,450	(1,30,966)	(34,386)	(1,02,620)	(34,386)	(1,02,620)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	7,09,872	-	7,44,259	7,09,872	7,44,259	6,49,622	6,84,009
8.	Net worth	6,71,181	7,10,189	6,77,534	6,71,181	6,77,534	6,10,931	4,51,867
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)							
	- Basic	(11.49)	5.15	(10.20)	(1.87)	(22.53)	(1.87)	(22.53)
	- Diluted	(11.49)	3.85	(10.20)	(1.87)	(22.53)	(1.87)	(22.53)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on 31.03.2026 are available on the websites of the BSE and the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2026, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2025 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above financial results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 29.05.2026
- The Statutory Auditors of the company has done the audit of financial statements of the company for the year ended on 31.03.2026
- The company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

SD/-

(Sunil Kumar)

Director

DIN: 03247767

Date : 29.05.2026
Place : New Delhi



Solar Energy Corporation Of India Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: 6th Floor, Plate-B, NBCC Office Block Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023
CIN No. U40106DL2011GO1225263, Email: corporate@seci.co.in, Website: <https://www.seci.co.in>, Ph: 011-24666-200

Extract of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2026 (₹ Crores, except EPS and ratios)								
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended previous year	Year ended	Previous year ended	Year ended	Previous year ended	
	(31/03/2026) (Refer Note b)	(31/12/2025) Unaudited	(31/03/2025) (Refer Note c)	(31/03/2026) Audited	(31/03/2025) Audited	(31/03/2026) Audited	(31/03/2025) Audited	
1. Total Income	4,662.28	4,134.55	4,254.64	18,554.33	15,308.18	18,542.13	15,286.02	
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	181.28	163.15	200.89	772.00	671.95	915.22	784.73	
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	181.28	163.15	200.89	772.00	671.95	915.22	784.73	
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	138.06	122.33	154.35	578.53	501.92	721.75	614.70	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	138.62	122.31	153.99	579.72	501.56	722.94	614.34	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,354.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,423.95	2,400.42	1,959.32	2,423.95	1,959.32	3,104.02	2,496.17	
8. Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9. Net worth	3,777.95	3,754.42	3,313.32	3,777.95	3,313.32	4,458.02	3,850.17	
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,032.30	855.35	383.48	1,032.30	383.48	1,032.30	383.48	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.27	0.23	0.12	0.27	0.12	0.23	0.10	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1,000/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹) -								
1. Basic:	101.96	90.35	114.00	427.27	370.69	533.05	453.99	
2. Diluted:	101.96	90.35	114.00	427.27	370.69	533.05	453.99	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	6.39	7.25	27.24	12.28	12.80	14.88	15.12	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	16.03	11.26	37.79	19.20	15.18	22.58	17.56	